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1st Judicial District  
Benewah County PA 
Dori Randall  prosecutor@benewahcounty.org 
Bonner County Victim Services  
Garret Fitzgerald garrett.fitzgerald@bonnercoid.gov 
Crystal Rogier Crystal.rogier@bonnercoid.gov (DIST REP) 
Nicholas Graham  Nicholas.graham@bonnercoid.gov 
Alison Fox Alison.fox@bomnercoid.gov 
Boundary County Victim Services-
bcvslaci@gmail.com  
Coeur d'Alene Police Department 
Averi Hughes ahughes@cdaid.org 
Kootenai County PA   
Rebekah Fairbanks rfairbanks@kcgov.us 
Nancy Lee nlee@kcgov.us 
Ellie Creighton elcreighton@kcgov.us 
Jodi Marhoefer jmarhoefer@kcgov.us 
Post Falls Police  
Sherry Leavitt sleavitt@postfallspolice.gov 
Camie Wereley cwereley@postfallspolice.gov 
Shoshone County PA  
Flo Gunderson – fgunderson@co.shoshone.id.us 
Jeana Frank - vwc@co.shoshone.id.us 
2nd Judicial District  
Clearwater County PA  
Allison “Ali” Stensrude 
astensrude@clearwatercounty.org 
Sharon Haines syork@clearwatercounty.org 
Courtney Stifanick cstifanick@clearwatercounty.org 
Idaho County Prosecutors Office   
Tawnya Poxleitner- tpox@idahocounty.org 
YWCA Grangeville Victim Services (Idaho County)  
Kristy Kienitz kristyb@ywcaidaho.org 
Latah County PA      
Kim Workman kkworkman@latahcountyid.gov (DIST 
REP) 
Stacie Osterberg sosterberg@latahcountyid.gov 
Morgan Polasek - mpolasek@latahcountyid.gov 
Lewis & Clearwater County Tribal Victim Advocate  
Joan Renshaw Joanr@ywcaidaho.org 
Lewis County 
Dawn Randolph drudolph@lewiscountyid.org 

Nez Perce County Prosecutor  
Kayla Burke – kaylab@co.nezperce.id.us 
Salmon River Safe Haven 
Jordan Schwab - salmonriversafehaven@gmail.com 
Two Rivers United Child Advocacy Center  
Katie Wittman - katie@trucac.org 
Aberash Miller - advocacy@trucac.org 
3rd Judicial District  
Adams County PA  
Patricia Paulin ppaulin@co.adams.id.us 
Advocates Against Family Violence   
Tricia Lofton - tricia@aafvhope.org 
Tiffany Ruiz tiffany@aafvhope.org 
Chelsi Edwards – chelsi@aafvhope.org 
Jessica Hall – jessica@aafvhope.org 
Caldwell Police Department  
Liz Godina – lgodina@cityofcaldwell.org 
Heather Longoria hlongoria@cityofcaldwell.org 
Canyon County Prosecutors Office   
Jackie Smith Jackie.smith@canyoncounty.id.gov 
Kaylee Arnett Kaylee.arnett@canyoncounty.id.gov 
Meagan Farrell Meagan.Farrell@canyoncounty.id.gov 
Sheri Hale Sheri.hale@canyoncounty.id.gov 
Ila Sharp Ila.sharp@canyoncounty.id.gov 
DeeDee Clampitt 
Dolores.clampitt@canyoncounty.id.gov 
Marisa Fugate Marisa.fugate@canyoncounty.id.gov 
Katie Bronson Katie.bronson@canyoncounty.id.gov 
Canyon County SO  
Lupita Tovar  Lupita.Tovar@canyoncounty.id.gov 
Fruitland, Marsing & Homedale City Prosecutor 
Amber Munsell-   ALG@msbtlaw.com 
Gem County Prosecutor   
Patricia Buchholz pbuchholz@co.gem.id.us (DIST REP)  
Nampa Family Justice Center   
Adria Jurhs jurhsa@cityofnampa.us 
Crystal Salinas salinascr@cityofnampa.us 
Mandi Jimenez - j imenezm@cityofnampa.us 
Stacy Taylor taylors@cityofnampa.us 
Nampa Police Department  
Kristie Thiel thielk@cityofnampa.us 
Kaylin Anderson andersonkm@cityofnampa.us 
Johnna Baer baerj@cityofnampa.us 
Owyhee County PA   
Jennifer Maund - jmaund@co.owyhee.id.us 
Payette County PA  
Suzie Burley - sburley@payettecounty.org 
Rose Advocates  
Diana Sudderth Weiser roseadvocatesds@gmail.com 

Veronica Vasquez Weiser prjtrose@ruralnetwork.net 
Daniella Redman Payette roseadvocatesdr@gmail.com 
Natali Thompson Payette roseadvocatesnt@gmail.com 
Isabella Lopez Payette -roseadvocatesil@gmail.com 
Washington County Prosecutors Office 
April Leija wcapril@co.washington.id.us 
4th Judicial District  
Ada County Prosecutors Office  
www.adacounty.id.gov/prosecutor/victim-assistance 
Ada County Sheriff’s Office   
Bailey Skillings bskillings@adacounty.id.gov     
Sara White swhite@adacounty.id.gov 
Hailey Rousseau hrousseau@adacounty.id.gov 
Megan Kenley mkenley@adacounty.id.gov(DIST REP) 
Kaitlyn Schafer kschafer@adacounty.id.gov 
Kellie Darby kdarby@adacounty.id.gov 
Ada County Victim Services 
Aileen Arredondo aarredondo@adacounty.id.gov 
Ruth Halling rhalling@adacounty.id.gov 
Boise City Prosecutors Office   
Lisa Norton lnorton@cityofboise.org 
Boise County Prosecutors Office  
Alison Berkenbile- aberkenbile@co.boise.id.us 
Boise Police Department 
Norma Kukla nkukla@cityofboise.org 
Kristy Manger kmanger@cityofboise.org 
Jessica Ewing j ewing@cityofboise.org 
Noel Miller ncmiller@cityofboise.org 
Sarah Trumble strumble@cityofboise.org 
Elmore County Prosecutor 
Gisela Martinez. gmartinez@elmorecountyid.gov 
Tracy Mangrum tmangrum@elmorecountyid.gov 
Felicity Gunther fgunther@elmorecountyid.gov 
Elmore County Domestic Violence Council 
Xochil Perez – xperez@ecdvc.org 
Katie Stinnett kstinnett@ecdvc.org 
Nick Griffin boardmembergriffin@ecdvc.org 
Chyanna Kloth ckloth@ecdvc.org 
Emily Dodge edodge@ecdvc.org 
Savannah Vanornum – svanornum@ecdvc.org 
Stephanie Plummer splummer@ecdvc.org 
Garden City Police Department  
Rachel Murphy rmurphy@gardencitypolice.org 
Heather Terall- hterrall@gardencitypolice.org 
Marsys Law 
Pam Jagosh pjagosh@marsyslaw.us 
Meridian Police Department  
Cathi Gonzalez cgonzalez@meridiancity.org 
Deb Mersch – dmersch@meridiancity.org 
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McCall and Mountain Home City Prosecutor   
Amber Munsell-   ALG@msbtlaw.com 
Rise Up To Thrive - Valley CO   
Kacie Bracht kbracht@riseup2thrive.org 
Valley County PA 
Kathleen Wilson  kwilson@co.valley.id.us 
5th Judicial District 
Blaine County Prosecutor   
Janis Nelson  jnelson@co.blaine.id.us 
Cassia County Prosecutor   
Shannon Crowe scrowe@cassia.gov 
Gooding County Prosecutor  
Hannah Swanson  hswanson@goodingcountyid.gov 
Jerome County Prosecutor   
Kelle Hardy (DIST REP) khardy@co.jerome.id.us 
Lincoln County Prosecutors Office   
Alisa Stewart astewart@goodingcountyid.gov 
Minidoka County Prosecutor  
Wendy Muecke wmuecke@minidokacounty.id.gov 
Twin Falls County Prosecutor   
Angela Beeson Angela-b@tfco.org 
Juanita Mccullough - juanita.mccullough@tfco.org 
Marissa Aguinaga – Marissa.aguinaga@tfco.org 
Riley Winger Riley.winger@tfco.org 
Vanessa McMillian vanessa.mcmillan@tfco.org 
Twin Falls Police Department   
Danielle Ramondetta dramondetta@tfid.org 
Voices Against Violence   
Andrea Delgado andrea@vavmv.org 
6th Judicial District 
Bannock County Prosecutor   
Sadie Gough sadieg@bannockcounty.us 
Montpelier Police Department  
(Bear Lake County)  
Angie Grunig Angela.grunig@montpelier.id.gov 
Shannon Johnson shannon.johnson@montpelier.id.gov 
Pocatello Police Department   
Becky Rodriguez (DIST REP)  
brodriguez@pocatello.us 
7th Judicial District 
Bingham County Sheriff’s Office   
Susan Nalley snalley@binghamid.gov 
Bingham County Prosecutor   
Jodi Allen jallen@binghamid.gov 
Desiree Figg dfigg@binghamid.gov 
Bonneville County PA   
Pam Millhouse 
pmillhouse@BonnevilleCountyIdaho.gov 

Megan Lentz mlentz@BonnevilleCountyIdaho.gov 
Jessica Montalvan 
jmontalvan@bonnevillecountyidaho.gov 
Clark County PA  
Janna Wright Birch (Deputy PA and VWC)   
janna@wrightlawidaho.com 
Custer County PA  
Jessey Morgan custerpa@gmail.com 
Fremont County PA  
Paula Pack ppack@co.fremont.id.us (DIST REP) 
Idaho Falls Police Department   
Desirae Howell dehowell@idahofalls.gov 
Jefferson County PA  
Melody Jenson (Treas)  
mejenson@co.jefferson.id.us 
Lemhi County -Mahoney House  
Pam Martinez pam@mahoneyhouse.org 
Chelsea Stephanishen  
chelsea@mahoneyhouse.org 
Patrick Reagan patrick@mahoneyhouse.org 
Madison County PA  
Whitney Gee  
wgee@co.madison.id.us 
Rexburg Family Crisis Center  
Catalina Hall  catalinah@familycrisiscenter.info 
Statewide Organizations  
Idaho Attorney Generals Office   
Aleshea Boals (Pres) aleshea.boals@ag.idaho.gov 
US Attorney’s Office  
Audrey Campbell  
audrey.campbell@usdoj.gov 
Idaho Commission Pardon & Parole  
Brittney Thorndyke (Sec)  
brittney.thorndyke@copp.idaho.gov 
Idaho Department of Correction   
Lauren Attwood  
prisonvictimservices@idoc.idaho.gov 
Idaho Sheriff’s Association   
Tammara Tarvin ttarvin@idahosheriffs.org (VP) 
Idaho State Police/ SAKI  
Sherri Cameron sherri.coronado@isp.idaho.gov 
Crime Victims Compensation  
Cvcp.admin@iic.diaho.gov 
Boise State University  
Karen Putzier karenjputzier@boisestate.edu 
MADD IDAHO  
Miren Aberusa - miren.aburusa@madd.org 
 

Idaho National Guard Gowen Field   
Nikki Kiesel Nichole.r.kiesel.civ@army.mil 
Cpt. Hailey Barley Hailey.r.barley.mil@army.mil 
 
The mission of the Idaho Victim Witness 
Association (IVWA) is to promote 
professional standards and best practices, and 
to provide training and support for its 
members in order to ensure effective and 
compassionate assistance to crime victims 

throughout the State of Idaho. 
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